Name

GOLD TRAIL
Reon Nolan
Nathon Wright
Grant Lyon
Shaun Fahey
Brad Mackwell
Kristin Foster
Tim Miller
Warren Thomas
Mat Junge
Garth Wilson
Rex Lyes
Lyndsay Sword
Seonaigh Conchie
Hayden Wilson
Andrew Lyes
Brian Crossman
Steven Hall
Sharon Prutton
Tim Davis
Stuart Gold
John Benny
Alistair Stewart
Dean Purdom
Tim Adams
Scott Williams
Jane McDonald
Doug Horn
Daniel Klawiter
Amy Devlin

Phil Ambler
Paulette Birchfield
Jamie Lumber
Mac Williams
Paul Campbell
Dum Dum
Zoran Sever
Nick van Niekerk
Steve Arker
Helene Arker

Elapsed

01:20:44
01:20:45
01:26:24
01:31:54
01:32:15
01:33:17
01:33:37
01:33:39
01:34:09
01:34:22
01:34:52
01:35:05
01:35:46
01:36:07
01:37:21
01:37:33
01:38:02
01:38:37
01:39:15
01:39:17
01:39:25
01:40:00
01:43:27
01:43:41
01:43:42
01:44:28
01:45:51
01:45:59
01:46:09
01:46:22
01:46:37
01:46:53
01:46:58
01:47:54
01:47:54
01:48:30
01:48:31
01:48:33
01:48:34

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th



Emma Wilson
Andrew Silcock
Nathan Hawkins
Phil Ching

Chris Davies

Paul Heath

Dylan Waghorn
Katrina Lee
Warren Topp
Rachel Pike

Stu McFadden
Michael Wilkes
Shane Littlewood
Amanda Siave
Alan Hill

Randall Grenfell
Martin Cocks
David Burnett
Maxine Birchfield
John McConchie
Grant Fisher

Neil Hawker
Brett Birmingham
Kathryn Oliver
Brendon Rae
Michael Daly
Gavin Smith
Grant Mirfin
Peter Butler
Kelly Montford
Paul Cunningham
Leisa Williams
Stephen Clark
Karen Junge
Mark Reeves
Mark Sims
Robert Campbell
Richard Tilson
Bruce Monk
Wayne Henderson
Lloyd Bush

Peter Mcleod
Chris Neame
Graeme Jones
Rocky Cain

Josh Levien
Raymond Cooper
Dave Bellett
Chris Smith
Stephen Campen

01:48:58
01:49:00
01:49:02
01:49:14
01:49:24
01:49:27
01:49:42
01:49:50
01:49:53
01:50:02
01:50:09
01:50:10
01:50:12
01:50:13
01:50:21
01:50:25
01:50:45
01:51:02
01:51:10
01:51:13
01:51:15
01:51:18
01:51:20
01:51:20
01:51:33
01:51:45
01:51:56
01:52:08
01:52:12
01:52:14
01:52:27
01:52:44
01:53:12
01:53:15
01:53:35
01:53:59
01:54:21
01:54:26
01:54:27
01:55:00
01:55:01
01:55:11
01:55:12
01:55:18
01:55:42
01:55:49
01:55:51
01:55:55
01:56:36
01:56:40

40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th
79th
80th
81st
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th
88th
89th



Ann Rigg
Margaretha Engels
Simon Cunningham
lan Harvey

Jon Hughes

Kelly Hutton
Lesley MacAskill
Wayne McMillan
David Oliver

Ash Ryder
Andrew Cudworth
Shaun Freeman
Greg O'Sullivan
Dean Gant
Andrew Wallace
Liam Kirkpatrick
Matthew Trenchard
Alice Ching
Carolyn Waghorn
Gary Waghorn
Matt Hazlett

Phil Cook

Michael Mcguinniety
Grant Mitchell
Phil Bohnenn
Mike Blair

Simon Curry
Terry Blair

Ben Fisher

Rob Campbell
Kerry Newton
Brad Scott

Kelvyn Thomson
Bruce Milsom
James Brewer
Vern Walker

Julie Walker
Steve Scott
Graeme Thwaites
Susan McConchie
lan Johnson

Craig Nixon

John Holdem
Vaughan Cook
Catherine Milne
Hamish Hamilton
Kyle Thompson
Henry Adams
Derek Scott

Deon Slatem

01:56:57
01:57:00
01:57:04
01:57:05
01:57:09
01:57:54
01:57:57
01:58:18
01:58:30
01:58:37
01:58:51
01:59:25
01:59:41
01:59:46
02:00:00
02:00:09
02:00:10
02:00:16
02:00:29
02:00:36
02:00:47
02:00:56
02:00:57
02:01:00
02:01:15
02:01:32
02:02:10
02:02:28
02:02:30
02:02:32
02:02:38
02:03:03
02:03:05
02:03:15
02:03:23
02:03:34
02:03:35
02:03:36
02:03:38
02:03:43
02:03:59
02:04:26
02:04:37
02:04:43
02:04:47
02:07:21
02:07:23
02:07:25
02:07:29
02:07:35

90th
91st
92nd
93rd
94th
95th
96th
97th
98th
99th
100th
101st
102nd
103rd
104th
105th
106th
107th
108th
109th
110th
111th
112th
113th
114th
115th
116th
117th
118th
119th
120th
121st
122nd
123rd
124th
125th
126th
127th
128th
129th
130th
131st
132nd
133rd
134th
135th
136th
137th
138th
139th



Clive Bishop
Dave Colenso
Steve Busson
Tom Slade
Bland Stu
Rodney Crowe
Geoff Slade
Nik Timms

Phil Campbell
Sandra Taylor
Jason Hahn
Tracey Hutt
Paul Reeves
Peter White
Tama Gomz
Joel Jones
Mark Jones
Kate Spark
Mark Stringer
Alistair Rooney
Doug Spain
Darin Hammond
Peter Rigg

Phil McEnaney
Andrew Hawkey
Brian Cole

Steve Chamberlain

Joanna Wilson
Al McMaster
Jane Mullins
Alice Mullins
Elliot Smith

Paul Claughton
Murray French
Karl Koch
Michael Hoskin
Hayden Keeley
John Kennedy
Jan Davison
Brian Fagg
Glenn Smith
Brendan Falloon
Penny Smyth
Julie Rooney
Robert Bettridge
Steve Amstad
John Stephens
Mike Kelly

Julie Doornenbal
Gaye Munnerley

02:07:36
02:07:42
02:07:43
02:09:03
02:09:07
02:09:11
02:09:12
02:09:23
02:09:41
02:10:05
02:10:07
02:10:14
02:10:34
02:10:42
02:10:56
02:10:58
02:11:14
02:11:18
02:11:19
02:11:32
02:11:42
02:11:53
02:11:56
02:12:01
02:12:05
02:12:10
02:12:16
02:12:50
02:12:51
02:12:54
02:12:55
02:13:35
02:13:43
02:13:49
02:13:51
02:14:14
02:14:32
02:14:46
02:14:54
02:15:03
02:15:11
02:15:15
02:15:17
02:15:19
02:15:21
02:15:38
02:15:56
02:16:03
02:16:43
02:16:47

140th
141st
142nd
143rd
144th
145th
146th
147th
148th
149th
150th
151st
152nd
153rd
154th
155th
156th
157th
158th
159th
160th
161st
162nd
163rd
164th
165th
166th
167th
168th
169th
170th
171st
172nd
173rd
174th
175th
176th
177th
178th
179th
180th
181st
182nd
183rd
184th
185th
186th
187th
188th
189th



Sue Weller
David-jon Wheeler
Rob. van weerd
Sarah Barnes

Tiff Wafer

Steph Levien

Kate McKeogh
David Lucas
Matthew Gaunson
Paul Lyons

Steve Bell

Alison MacDonald
Dan Lewis
Roxanne Ramsay
Ainslie Campell
David Fissenden
Brendon Vanstone
David Vanstone
Deborah Rhode
Vicki Alexander
Maree Grenfell
Grant Mclintosh
Sean Spencer
Nicki Spencer
Samuel Pierce
Brad Bernard
Mark Alexander
Damian John Briggs
Agnete Andersen
Paul Ryder

Bruce Keenan
Chris Clark

Kees Doornenbal
Nicola Mitchell
Darren Cox

Tania Easton
Grant MacDonald
Lance Harper

Nic Perry

David Pook

Mark Thyne

David Smith
Malcolm McLennan
Denise Wilkes
Malcolm Paulin
Kevin Kilkelly

Pete Hines

Josie van Weerd
Tanya Nicholls-Dillon
Mark Dillon

02:16:53
02:16:59
02:17:06
02:17:17
02:17:19
02:17:20
02:17:22
02:17:33
02:17:48
02:18:03
02:18:17
02:18:42
02:18:45
02:18:46
02:18:48
02:19:05
02:19:13
02:19:14
02:19:15
02:19:41
02:22:21
02:26:16
02:27:15
02:27:27
02:27:35
02:27:58
02:29:01
02:29:03
02:29:04
02:29:26
02:29:53
02:29:54
02:30:31
02:30:35
02:30:38
02:31:03
02:31:05
02:31:06
02:31:08
02:32:26
02:32:58
02:33:38
02:34:21
02:35:46
02:36:42
02:37:21
02:37:23
02:37:29
02:37:40
02:37:41

190th
191st
192nd
193rd
194th
195th
196th
197th
198th
199th
200th
201st
202nd
203rd
204th
205th
206th
207th
208th
209th
210th
211th
212th
213th
214th
215th
216th
217th
218th
219th
220th
221st
222nd
223rd
224th
225th
226th
227th
228th
229th
230th
231st
232nd
233rd
234th
235th
236th
237th
238th
239th



Peter Cook
Diana Collie
Paul McEwan
John Harrington
Tracey Campen
Milke Collins
Ken Riddington
Rhys Henderson

Janine Logan-Stephens

Gary Gibbens
Arnie Gibbens
Deane Jordan
Barry McCarthy
Paul Neeson
Julie Cairns
Gareth Cornelius
Bev Gordon

Rob McDonald
Kerry Milligan
Sue Tozer

Nigel Baillie

Alan Crook
Terry Bristol
Julie Ritchie
Kelvin Ritchie
Bridgette Smith
Megan Bourke
Murray Elliot
Jules Elliot

Allan Wilson
Michelle McPherson
Suzanne Meager
Christine Burnett
Sarah Thompson
Jill Ford

Megan Sobye
Scott Edwards
Carol Edwards
Andy Parsonage
Lyn Milligan
Suzanne Cocks
Sandy Washington
Cecille Lee

Tyler King

John Sell

Susan Sell

Julie McEwan
Janelle Trounson
Kimberly Bright
Justine Schroder

02:38:58
02:40:55
02:41:02
02:41:03
02:41:10
02:41:46
02:42:23
02:44:24
02:44:26
02:44:38
02:44:39
02:47:27
02:47:39
02:47:46
02:47:47
02:49:27
02:50:04
02:50:24
02:52:49
02:53:50
02:54:08
02:54:57
02:56:03
02:56:19
02:56:21
02:58:15
03:00:41
03:00:47
03:00:48
03:02:49
03:03:00
03:03:12
03:04:28
03:04:54
03:10:47
03:11:52
03:12:50
03:12:51
03:12:52
03:13:08
03:13:09
03:13:10
03:17:57
03:27:09
03:29:31
03:29:32
03:32:26
03:32:27
03:32:28
03:34:56

240th
241st
242nd
243rd
244th
245th
246th
247th
248th
249th
250th
251st
252nd
253rd
254th
255th
256th
257th
258th
259th
260th
261st
262nd
263rd
264th
265th
266th
267th
268th
269th
270th
271st
272nd
273rd
274th
275th
276th
277th
278th
279th
280th
281st
282nd
283rd
284th
285th
286th
287th
288th
289th



Michael Hancock
Annette Mills
Mark Davis

Kylie Terrill
Jarna Milligan

03:34:57
03:56:26
03:56:28
04:00:28
04:00:29

290th
291st
292nd
293rd
294th



